
32,692

165,745

129,823

165,966

164,666

168,374

174,277

173,912

190,238

184,002

180,621

172,392

16,013

16,417

15,227

15,759

14,577

13,325

12,468

12,337

12,476

14,009

14,909

14,875

15,240

98,282

82,409

86,014

98,377

107,192

113,284

115,086

128,699

127,121

125,548

117,668

11,146

10,864

10,289

11,460

9,939

8,988

7,929

7,882

8,444

9,515

10,568

10,644

7,052

22,213

9,081

37,433

7,971

6,431

4,698

4,238

3,239

2,486

2,203

1,813

79

862

110

123

118

108

65

70

64

69

80

65

680

4,221

4,248

4,147

5,129

4,864

5,076

5,351

5,286

5,676

5,532

5,587

400

835

402

459

471

425

387

430

461

447

431

439

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

  Jan.

  Feb.

  Mar.

  Apr.

  May

  June

  July

  Aug.

  Sept.

  Oct.

  Nov.

  Dec.

  97年

  98年

  99年

100年

101年

102年

103年

104年

105年

106年

107年

108年

   1月

   2月

   3月

   4月

   5月

   6月

   7月

   8月

   9月

  10月

  11月

  12月

1,902,708 1,214,920 108,858 55,797 總　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

中華民國 97年至108年

 本表身心障礙年金給付初次核付人數不含「勞併國」。

 表130　開辦起國民年金初次核付人數－按給付種類分

 單位：人

給付種類
Type of Pension

 總　　計

Grand Total

老年年金給付

payment
Old-Age pension

老年基本保證年金

pension payment
guaranteed

Old-Age basic

原住民給付

people payment
Indigenous 年　(月)　別

Year and Month

 註：



－

－

－

5,170

19,720

17,606

18,676

17,194

21,668

19,901

20,231

19,109

1,910

1,770

2,129

1,401

1,492

1,476

1,657

1,417

1,244

1,785

1,474

1,354

13

1,233

1,496

1,258

1,450

1,266

1,155

1,089

1,106

1,054

1,257

1,202

112

97

100

91

111

117

106

100

79

63

113

113

9,237

14,951

2,758

1,532

1,380

979

957

823

833

799

720

710

59

100

53

72

67

57

47

54

56

42

50

53

350

16,578

19,128

19,270

18,859

18,328

18,132

17,372

16,693

14,581

12,979

12,279

1,137

790

1,113

971

1,221

995

1,123

1,064

906

994

956

1,009

120

8,267

10,703

11,142

11,780

11,708

12,299

12,759

12,714

12,384

12,151

14,024

1,170

1,099

1,031

1,182

1,158

1,159

1,154

1,320

1,222

1,094

1,237

1,198

159,275 13,579 35,679 184,549 130,051

Since 2008 - 2019

Insurance who applied for disability pension and combined with the National Pension coverage years.
The persons of first issue beneficiary of disability pension payment had excluded the insured persons of Labor

                   by Type of Pension
Table 130  Persons of First Issue Beneficiary under National Pension

 Unit：person

生育給付

Maternity benefit

身心障礙年金給付

payment
Disability pension

保證年金
身心障礙基本

payment
guaranteed pension

Disability basic

喪葬給付

Funeral benefit

遺屬年金給付

payment
Survivor pension

 Note：


